heatless desiccant air dryer
user guide
M I S S I O N South-Tek
S y s t e m sC R I T I C A L
table of contents
section description page
1
1.1 general information 4

003-309 Replacement desiccant cartridges for 003-282
(x2) Desiccant Cartridge (x2) Gasket Seals
NDK-120-LDP Replacement desiccant cartridges for NDL/NDM-120 LDP
003-310 Replacement desiccant cartridges for 003-283
NDK-130-LDP Replacement desiccant cartridges for NDL/NDM-130 LDP
NDA-130-1 Replacement desiccant & top cap filtration for NDL/NDM-130
(x2) Desiccant kits (x2) Top Cap Filters
 (x2) Gasket Seals
NDA-130-LDP-1 Replacement desiccant & top cap filtration for NDL/NDM-130 LDP
EVKC-130 Replacement exhaust valves for NDL/NDM-060 to 130 (x2) Exhaust Valves
EVKC-130-024
Replacement exhaust valves and coils for NDL/NDM-060 to 130
(x2) Exhaust Valves (x2) 24V DC Coils
EVKC-130-110 (x2) Exhaust Valves (x2) 110V AC Coils
EVKC-130-240 (x2) Exhaust Valves (x2) 240V AC Coils
IVKC-100 Replacement normally closed inlet valves for NDL/NDM-060 to 100 (x2) N/C Inlet Valves
IVKC-100-024
Replacement normally closed inlet valves and coils for
NDL/NDM-060 to 100
(x2) N/C Inlet Valves (x2) 24V DC Coils
IVKC-100-110 (x2) N/C Inlet Valves (x2) 110V AC Coils
IVKC-100-240 (x2) N/C Inlet Valves (x2) 240V AC Coils
IVKO-100 Replacement normally open inlet valves for NDL/NDM-060 to 100 (x2) N/O Inlet Valves
IVKO-100-024
Replacement normally open inlet valves and coils for
NDL/NDM-060 to 100
(x2) N/O Inlet Valves (x2) 24V DC Coils
IVKO-100-110 (x2) N/O Inlet Valves (x2) 110V AC Coils
IVKO-100-240 (x2) N/O Inlet Valves (x2) 240V AC Coils
IVKC-130 Replacement normally closed inlet valves for NDL/NDM-110 to 130 (x2) N/C Inlet Valves
IVKC-130-024
Replacement normally closed inlet valves and coils for
NDL/NDM-110 to 130
(x2) N/C Inlet Valves (x2) 24V DC Coils
IVKC-130-110 (x2) N/C Inlet Valves (x2) 110V AC Coils
IVKC-130-240 (x2) N/C Inlet Valves (x2) 240V AC Coils
IVKO-130 Replacement normally open inlet valves for NDL/NDM-110 to 130 (x2) N/O Inlet Valves
25
desiccant air dryers
kit number description kit contents
IVKO-130-024
Replacement normally open inlet valves and coils for
NDL/NDM-110 to 130
(x2) N/O Inlet Valves (x2) 24V DC Coils
IVKO-130-110 (x2) N/O Inlet Valves (x2) 110V AC Coils
IVKO-130-240 (x2) N/O Inlet Valves (x2) 240V AC Coils
RCK-024
Replacement solenoid coils
(x2) 24V DC Coils
RCK-110 (x2) 110V AC Coils